has been arrived at on the basis of the valuation conducted by the Registered Valuers during 2023 as 

per Regulation 35 of Liquidation Regulations.  

Description of Assets Lot Reserve Price 

Company as a Going Concern 

1 Rs.165,00,00,000 
(Rupees One Hundred Sixty-Five Crores) 

If e-Auction under Lot 1 fails 

Land & Buildings  

2(a) Rs.117,00,00,000 
(Rupees One Hundred Seventeen Crores) 

Plant & Machinery  

2(b) Rs.48,00,00,000 
(Rupees Forty-Eight Crores) 

8. Detailed steps in the Bidding Process 

I. Public Notice 

In accordance with the provisions of Regulation 32 and Schedule I of the Liquidation Regulations, the 

Liquidator has, vide Public Notice, published on Wednesday, 16th October 2024 in Business Standard,